505569095 07/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESI COMPANIES, INC.	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. D/B/A SKYCOP, INC.
Street Address:	3736 GETWELL COVE
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7703996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA P. LINER
Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28260-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA P. LINER
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESI SCI Assignment#page1.tif source=ESI SCI Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505569095 REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0286

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 2, 2014 (the "Agreement"), by and between ESI COMPANIES, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("Seller"), SCI TECHNOLGIES, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("Buyer"), for the acquisition by Buyer of certain assets of Seller and intending to be legally bound hereby, Seller does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably sell, convey, grant, assign and transfer to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all of Seller's legal, beneficial and other right, title and interest in all of the Purchased Assets of Seller as more particularly described in the Agreement as the "Purchased Assets." The foregoing transfer and assignment includes, but, is not limited to the Intellectual Property as more particularly described in the Agreement as the "Intellectual Property." Seller hereby assigns to Buyer, and its successors, successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Seller hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in the patent included with the Intellectual Property to Buyer.

Seller, for itself and its respective successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, it will execute and deliver to Buyer such further instruments of sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer, and take such other action, all upon the reasonable request of Buyer, in order more effectively to sell, convey, grant, assign, transfer and deliver all or any portion of the Purchased Assets to Buyer, and to assure and confirm to any other person the ownership of the Purchased Assets by Buyer, and to permit Buyer to exercise any of the franchises, rights, licenses or privileges intended to be sold conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered by Seller to Buyer pursuant to this Bill of Sale.

Terms used herein and not defined have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement. Nothing herein is intended to limit or supersede in any way the representations and warranties of Seller set forth in the Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment on the day and year first above written.

MPANIES, INC.
Molan
RESIDENT
April 2014
1

PATENT REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0287

SCHEDULE A TO BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1.	77848298	4045946	SKYCOP CADET
2.	77850646	4042609	SKYCOP
3.	76654714	3307867	SKYCOP

Patents Patents

	Patent Number	Issue Date	Application #	Filing Date
1.	7703996	04/27/2010	11497059	08/01/2006

4811-4716-1114, v. 1

PATENT REEL: 049737 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 07/12/2019